

Appointment of Ms. Tee Ling Ling as Chief Executive Officer of TA Investment Management Berhad

TA Investment Management Berhad (TAIM) is pleased to announce the appointment of Ms. Tee Ling Ling as our new Chief Executive Officer (CEO), effective 7 January 2025.

Ms. Tee Ling Ling has been an invaluable member of our organization for 16 years, during which she has played a pivotal role in driving our strategic initiatives and achieving significant milestones. She has consistently strived for high standards and has led impactful improvements across the business.

"We are excited to announce the promotion of Ms. Tee Ling Ling to CEO," said Datin Alicia Tiah, CEO & Managing Director of TA Enterprise. "With her proven track record and exceptional strategic mindset, Ms. Tee has consistently driven growth and innovation within our company. Her dedication and ability to build strong relationships will be key as we continue to expand in the asset management industry. We are confident that, under her leadership, TAIM will thrive and achieve remarkable success."

Ms. Tee Ling Ling expressed her enthusiasm about her new role, stating, "I am honored to take on this new challenge and lead TAIM towards continued success. I look forward to working closely with our talented team to build on our strong foundation and drive sustainable growth for our clients and stakeholders."

With 24 years of experience in the financial industry, Ms. Tee has excelled in various leadership roles at top asset management firms and banking institutions. Her extensive experience has provided her with a deep understanding of business operations. A recognized expert in her field, she holds several professional qualifications, including the Capital Market Services Representative's License for fund management and is a Certified Financial Planner.

We look forward to an exciting chapter under Ms. Tee's leadership, building on the strong foundation laid by her predecessor, Mr. Wong Mien.

(The rest of this page is intentionally left blank)

www.tainvest.com.my